
Table A. Occupied Housing Units by Type of Building: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing Units
Type of Building Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Single house 
Duplex
Apartment / accessoria / rowhouse 
Condominium / condotel 
Other multi-unit residential 
Commercial / industrial / agricultural 
Institutional living quarter 
Other types of building

125,023
121,610

1,856

100.0
97.3

1.5
846 0.7

628 0.5
75 0.1

7 0.0
1 0.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Table B-1. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Outer Walls:
Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsConstruction Materials of the Outer Walls Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Concrete / brick / stone 
Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa 
Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood 
Wood
Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials
Galvanized iron / aluminum
Not reported
Others
None
Glass
Asbestos
Not applicable

125,023
68,203
28,171
13,845
11,578
1,635

100.0
54.6
22.5
11.1
9.3
1.3

986 0.8
272 0.2
112 0.1
100 0.1
78 0.1
42 0.0

0.01

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing



Table B-2. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Roofs:
Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsConstruction Materials of the Roofs
Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Galvanized iron /aluminum 
Concrete /clay tile
Half galvanized iron and half concrete 
Wood /bamboo 
Cogon / nipa / anahaw 
Asbestos
Makeshift /salvaged / improvised materials
Others
Not reported
Not applicable

125,023
101,183

3,752
2,710
1,906

14,807

100.0
80.9

3.0
2.2
1.5

11.8
50 0.0

312 0.2
62 0.0

240 0.2
1 0.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Table C-1. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Floor:
Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsConstruction Materials of the Floor Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Concrete
Bamboo
Earth / sand / mud 
Wood
Not reported 
Coconut lumber 
Others
Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials 
Not applicable

125,023
84,848
29,472

5,655
4,383

100.0
67.9
23.6

4.5
3.5

486 0.4
0.1129
0.044
0.05
0.01

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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Table C-2. Occupied Housing Units by Finishing Materials of the Floor: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsFinishing Materials of the Floor
Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Cement / brick / stone
Ceramic tile / marble / granite
Linoleum
Wood plank
Vinyl / carpet tile
Others
Wood tile / parquet 
Not reported 
Not applicable 
None

125,023
60,024
18,910
9,835
5,203

100.0
48.0
15.1
7.9
4.2

691 0.6
384 0.3
340 0.3
232 0.2

1 0.0
29,403 23.5

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Table D. Occupied Housing Units by Number of Floors: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsNumber of Floors Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
One floor 
Two floors 
Three floors 
Four floors 
Five to 10 floors 
11 floors or more 
Not reported 
Not applicable

125,023
117,584

7,240

100.0
94.0

5.8
163 0.1

17 0.0

18 0.0
1 0.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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Table E. Occupied Housing Units by State of Repair: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsState of Repair Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Needs no repair/ needs minor repair
Needs major repair
Under construction (ongoing)
Unfinished construction
Under renovation / being repaired
Dilapidated / condemned
Not reported
Not applicable

125,023
100,782

19,311
1,880
1,456
1,309

100.0
80.6
15.4

1.5
1.2
1.0

254 0.2
30 0.0

1 0.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Table F. Occupied Housing Units by Year the Building was Built: 
Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsYear the Building was Built
Number Percentage

100.0125,023
8,412
9,080
7,845
6,935
6,722

20,779
25,264
16,604
9,442
8,200
5,739

Occidental Mindoro
2020
2019
2018

6.7
7.3
6.3
5.52017
5.42016

16.62011-2015 
2001 -2010 
1991 -2000 
1981 - 1990 
1980 or earlier 
Don’t know 
Not reported 
Not applicable

20.2
13.3
7.6
6.6
4.6

0.01

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing



Table G. Occupied Housing Units by Floor Area: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Occupied Housing UnitsFloor Area
Number Percentage

Occidental Mindoro
Less than 5 sq.m. 
5-9 sq.m.
10 -19 sq.m.
20 - 29 sq.m. 
30-49 sq.m.
50 - 69 sq.m.
70 - 89 sq.m. 
90-119 sq.m.
120 -149 sq.m.
150 -199 sq.m.
200 sq.m, and over 
Not reported 
Not applicable

125,023
4,350

18,062
31,637
26,908
18,492
10,042
5,824
4,329
2,497
1,618
1,231

100.0
3.5

14.4
25.3
21.5
14.8
8.0
4.7
3.5
2.0
1.3
1.0

32 0.0
1 0.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Table H. Number of Households by Tenure Status of the Housing Unit: 
Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Number of 
HouseholdsHouseholds by Tenure Status Percentage Share

100.0126,627
84,057
23,224

9,181
5,263
2,696
2,048

Occidental Mindoro
Own or owner-like possession of the house and lot 
Own house rent-free lot with consent of owner 
Rent-free house and lot with consent of owner 
Rent house/room including lot 
Own house rent lot
Own house rent-free lot without consent of owner 
Rent-free house and lot without consent of owner 
Not reported 
Not applicable

66.4
18.3
7.3
4.2
2.1
1.6
0.1146
0.011
0.01

Note: 1/ Excludes 6 households enumerated as homeless.
Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing


