Table A. Occupied Housing Units by Type of Building: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Type of Building	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0
Single house	121,610	97.3
Duplex	1,856	1.5
Apartment / accessoria / rowhouse	846	0.7
Condominium / condotel		
Other multi-unit residential	628	0.5
Commercial / industrial / agricultural	75	0.1
Institutional living quarter	7	0.0
Other types of building	1	0.0

Table B-1. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Outer Walls: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Construction Materials of the Outer Walls	Occupied Housing Units	
Construction Materials of the Outer Walls	Number F	
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0
Concrete / brick / stone	68,203	54.6
Bamboo/sawali / cogon/nipa	28,171	22.5
Half concrete / brick / stone and half wood	13,845	11.1
Wood	11,578	9.3
Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials	1,635	1.3
Galvanized iron / aluminum	986	0.0
Not reported	272	0.2
Others	112	0.1
None	100	0.1
Glass	78	0.1
Asbestos	42	0.0
Not applicable	1	0.0

Table B-2. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Roofs:
Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Construction Materials of the Roofs	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0
Galvanized iron /aluminum	101,183	80.9
Concrete /clay tile	3,752	3.0
Half galvanized iron and half concrete	2,710	2.2
Wood /bamboo	1,906	1.5
Cogon / nipa / anahaw	14,807	11.8
Asbestos	50	0.0
Makeshift /salvaged / improvised materials	312	0.2
Others	62	0.0
Not reported	240	0.2
Not applicable	1	0.0

Table C-1. Occupied Housing Units by Construction Materials of the Floor: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Construction Materials of the Floor	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0
Concrete	84,848	67.9
Bamboo	29,472	23.6
Earth / sand / mud	5,655	4.5
Wood	4,383	3.5
Not reported	486	0.4
Coconut lumber	129	0.1
Others	44	0.0
Makeshift / salvaged / improvised materials	5	0.0
Not applicable	1	0.0

Table C-2. Occupied Housing Units by Finishing Materials of the Floor: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Finishing Materials of the Floor	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0
Cement / brick / stone	60,024	48.0
Ceramic tile / marble / granite	18,910	15.1
Linoleum	9,835	7.9
Wood plank	5,203	4.2
Vinyl / carpet tile	691	0.6
Others	384	0.3
Wood tile / parquet	340	0.3
Not reported	232	0.2
Not applicable	1	0.0
None	29,403	23.5

Table D. Occupied Housing Units by Number of Floors: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Number of Floors	Occupied Hou	Occupied Housing Units	
Number of Floors	Number	Percentage	
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0	
One floor	117,584	94.0	
Two floors	7,240	5.8	
Three floors	163	0.1	
Four floors	17	0.0	
Five to 10 floors			
11 floors or more			
Not reported	18	0.0	
Not applicable		0.0	

Table E. Occupied Housing Units by State of Repair: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

State of Repair	Occupied Hou	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage	
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0	
Needs no repair/ needs minor repair	100,782	80.6	
Needs major repair	19,311	15.4	
Under construction (ongoing)	1,880	1.5	
Unfinished construction	1,456	1.2	
Under renovation / being repaired	1,309	1.0	
Dilapidated / condemned	254	0.2	
Not reported	30	0.0	
Not applicable	1	0.0	

Table F. Occupied Housing Units by Year the Building was Built: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Year the Building was Built	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0
2020	8,412	6.7
2019	9,080	7.3
2018	7,845	6.3
2017	6,935	5.5
2016	6,722	5.4
2011 – 2015	20,779	16.6
2001 – 2010	25,264	20.2
1991 – 2000	16,604	13.3
1981 – 1990	9,442	7.6
1980 or earlier	8,200	6.6
Don't know	5,739	4.6
Not reported		
Not applicable		0.0

Table G. Occupied Housing Units by Floor Area: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Floor Area	Occupied Hou	Occupied Housing Units	
	Number	Percentage	
Occidental Mindoro	125,023	100.0	
Less than 5 sq.m.	4,350	3.5	
5 - 9 sq.m.	18,062	14.4	
10 - 19 sq.m.	31,637	25.3	
20 - 29 sq.m.	26,908	21.5	
30 - 49 sq.m.	18,492	14.8	
50 - 69 sq.m.	10,042	8.0	
70 - 89 sq.m.	5,824	4.7	
90 - 119 sq.m.	4,329	3.5	
120 - 149 sq.m.	2,497	2.0	
150 - 199 sq.m.	1,618	1.3	
200 sq.m. and over	1,231	1.0	
Not reported	32	0.0	
Not applicable	1	0.0	

Table H. Number of Households by Tenure Status of the Housing Unit: Occidental Mindoro, 2020

Households by Tenure Status	Number of Households	Percentage Share
Occidental Mindoro	126,627	100.0
Own or owner-like possession of the house and lot	84,057	66.4
Own house rent-free lot with consent of owner	23,224	18.3
Rent-free house and lot with consent of owner	9,181	7.3
Rent house/room including lot	5,263	4.2
Own house rent lot	2,696	2.1
Own house rent-free lot without consent of owner	2,048	1.6
Rent-free house and lot without consent of owner	146	0.1
Not reported	11	0.0
Not applicable	1	0.0

Note: 1/ Excludes 6 households enumerated as homeless.